2N CITY OF PONTIAC
) OFFICE OF THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

Louis H. SCHIMMEL

47450 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, Michigan 48342

Telephone: (248) 758-3133 |
Fax: (248) 758-3292

March 14, 2012

Mr. Donald Mannix
Sarcom Team Leader
47450 Woodward Ave.
Pontiac, Ml 48342

Dear Mr. Mannix:

Attached you will find the following report due March 15, 2012 for the quarter ending February 29, 2012
for posting on the Emergency Manager’s web page:

* Quarterly report to be filed with the governor, the senate majority teader, the speaker of the
house, and the Pontiac City Clerk that identifies expenditures, contracts, loans, and positions
within the City government that meet certain criteria in accordance with Section 22 of Public Act
4 of 2011.

Sincerely,

ﬁm%‘;.

Louis H. Schimmel

Emergency Manager
LHS/ims
cc: Mr. Andy Dillon, State Treasurer
Mr. Roger Fraser, Deputy State Treasurer

Mr. Frederick Headen, Director of the Bureau of Local Government Services

Attachments.



SECTION SEPARATOR

141.1522 Report; contents; submissions.

Sec. 22.

(1)} An emergency manager appointed under this act shall file with the governor, the senate
majority leader, the speaker of the house of representatives, and the clerk of the local
government that is in receivership, and shall post on the internet on the website of the local
government, a report that contains all of the following:

(a) A description of each expenditure made, approved, or disapproved during the
reporting period that has a cumulative value of $5,000.00 or more and the source
of the funds.

Follows:

e Expenditures Approved December 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011 (Gross
Wages), 4 pages;

s Expenditures Approved Decermber 1, 2011 through January 24, 2012 (Purchase
Orders), 3 pages;

+ Expenditures Made December 1, 2011 through January 24, 2012 (Invoices), 4
pages;

« Expenditures Approved January 1, 2012 through February 29, 2012 (Gross Wages),
5 pages;

¢+ Purchase Order Report FOR City of Pontiac, Post Dates From 12/01/2011 To
02/29/2012, 31 pages;

e Invoice Approval by Department Report for City of Pontiac, Post Dates 12/01/2011 -
02/29/2012, both Journalized and Unjournalized, Paid, 19 pages;

On January 1, 2012, ADP began providing payroll services for Pontiac. On January 30, the

City of Pontiac implemented BS&A financial management suite. As a result, some purchase
orders may have been previously reported as all open purchase orders were canceled upon
conversion.

No expenditures were disapproved.
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Michael 640 ;
Adams Annette 760 2545.78
Allen Myra 101 80
Alvarado Maria 101 1920
Anthony Charles 209 3632.58
Aranosian Bryan 101 5598.38
Arndt Jane 733 2454 4
Balduf Bonnie 268 | 2072
Baldwin McDonald 640 3497.76
Balint John 101 4038
Bell Archie 760 3267.19
Bibbs Amber 760 3517.08
Bishop Meloney 585 24144
Bradley Cynthia 101 2155.2
Brimm Eric 226 4280.4
Burroughs Dessir 729 2187.94
Butler Jessie 101 360
Cayton Clarissa 140 3197.44
Chamberlain Bernardette {760 2236.53
Chandler Chad 760 3048.85
Chumbler Catherine (209 2294
Claeys Donald 101 9466.23
Cosby Michael 101 4365.12
Craft Lajuan 733 4032
Cravens Eugenie 248 3984.53
Cravens Eugenie 252 1284.27
Cruz Pablo 209 4809.85
Dallas Paul 101 6954.72
Deman Christopher 101 2776.28
Deplanche Diana 226 2561.61
Devine Connie 760 3284.8
Dorris Carl 760 3137.25
Downs Matthew 101 2793.72
Doyle Garland 101 2280
Dumas Daniel 101 4938.9
Escobar _[Maria 760 2503.86
Estell Kenneth 101 4022.77
Ewing Anthony 760 34742
Fanfalone Matthew 101 483976
Felts Chester 101 6825.97
Finley Gwendolyn 760 1896.55
Fladger Pamela 101 4628.8
Flye Bryan 760 4364.8
Fortney Drew 101 4993.55
Fowlkes Darryl 101 6645.8
Gangnier Christopher 101 6500.33
Gangnier Steven 101 4839.76
Garner De Carla 760 2715.18
Gates Gregory 640 3937.76
Goodman Barbara 101 21464
Gracey Ronald 760 3105.6

Expenditures Approved, December 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012 (Gross Wages)
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Expenditures Approved, December 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012 (Gross Wages)

Green Devan 268 2400
Green-McCarty | Tamantha 759 3777.6
Greer-Alvrez Renee 760 4584
Grier Michael 101 9082.86
Griffin Jason 101 7219.08
Gross Ronda 760 3517.28
Hanson Thomas 101 5526.81
Hardy Harry 101 360
Harney Damon 101 4839.76
Harris Kevin 729 7341.68
Hawkins Sherikia 101 5232
Hayward Tamatia 760 2156.32
Heckendorn Kyle 101 3861.64
Hefner Daniel 101 9902.35
Herrgott Michael 760 3016.24
Hilborn Michael 101 4833.6
Hill Tina 101 684
Hinton Tyrone 246 3555.14
Hinton Tyrone 251 1308.27
Hinton Tyrone 263 569.79
Holcomb Carl 101 9499.05
Holmes Paul 101 9427.58
Holzer Jaki 101 4615.38
Hotz Mark 101 19085.15
Hotz Mark 729 59221.63
Huff Rachel 760 3832
Hunter Jeff 101 6822.53
Jaronesk| David 101 4442 4
Jarrett Tyrone 101 7529.08
Jimenez Ester 759 2489.76
Jimenez Vincente 101 5730.03
Jimenez Vincente 640 198.6
Johnson Lee 226 3602.3
Jones James 268 047.75
Jukowski Leon 101 3846.4
Kaiser Robert 212 2691.2
Keesling Keith 101 5022.99
King Lisa 760 4480
Kleist Alexander 101 4442 4
Koss Daniel 101 2787.27
Lamb Michael 268 5187.76
Landis Sean 101 4841.67
Lee Chad 101 3469.72
Lee David 101 324818
Lee Kathy 268 1878.13
Lemons Michael 101 4247 .24
Lewis Aron 101 5038.04
Lewis Mark 101 4017.94
Lile Patricia 246 33063
<Lile Patricia 252 5487 .88
Lile Patricia 1263 363.71
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nger Kyle 1101 3136.46

Long Bryant 101 3856.49
Long Phyllis 101 3484
Long Phyllis 759 1716
Lyons i Donald 101 452748
Macias Antonio 101 5762.6
Martinez Hector 101 5120.65
Martinez Michael 760 3517.28
Mathes Oliver 760 345765
McCormick Terrence 729 2671.88
McNary Kimberly 101 3513.42
Medlock Patricia 585 1248
Millmine Bonnie 101 549
Molett Sandra 585 2036.16
Mosher Paul 840 3781.43
Moshier Michael 101 4442 4
Moss Alma 242 3128.52
Munson Deborah 1733 4988.8
Murphy James 101 216
Murphy Kimberly 101 360
Naglick Jr. John 101 9232
Neill Wisetta 760 3665.6
Nelson Monica 101 1787.52
Nye Jeffrey 101 7409.1
Nye Matthew 101 7417.37
Olsen Nels 101 484538
Pettway Hugh 101 11417.46
Phelps Michael 101 3896.52
Phillips Alvin 101 3187.44
Polanco Juan 760 3120.16
Pope Yolanda 101 360
Presultti Nicholas 101 4195.74
Rainge Louis 101 4396.9
Ratcliff Altis 101 360
Ratliff Carmen 760 2812.44.
Rayner Thomas 101 2409.6
Rayner Thomas 729 29194.03
Redmond Tuesday 252 4335.68
Reyes William 101 7270.96
Richardson Edmond 268 2192
Riggs Bradley 101 6653.87
Robinson Larry 101 6639.36
Rodgers Robert 101 3237.51
Roehrig Gregory 268 2080
Rusesky IMark 101 4442 .4
Schedlbauer  Kevin 1101 5893.23
Schlitt " IGregory 101 4442 4
Seay Shanee 101 1957.12
Sellers Edwina 760 2659.2
Shelton Robert 640 3815.27
Simmons Diondra 585 1262.4
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Expenditures Approved, December 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012 (Gross Wages)

Smith Danotiss 101 3792.12
Smith Samantha 760 22178
Smith Thomas 101 720
Srmith Tre'von 268 330
Sobota Joseph 1101 6155.2
Square Cathy 101 7307 .44
Stanczak Mark 101 5771.63
Steinhebel Eric 101 8075.82
Stephens Khalfani 140 5020.8
Stevens Victor 212 1577.6
Stewart Janice 592 3009.59
Stovall Connie 985 3446.48
Stubblefieid Sheryl 101 6124
Sumner Stephanie 101 4440
Talley |Yvette 101 5512
Teasley Gainell 212 720
Thomas Kimberlee 760 2428.85
Thomas Preston 760 3517.27
Thomas Sylvester 101 360
Thompson Rinetra {760 2346.83
Thomson Barkley 1101 4806.4
Tillman Patricia 585 880
Vine Kurtis 101 30970.42
Wade Dion 101 8915.68
Walker Bethany 760 3005.15
Walker Cynthia 760 3517.27
Ward Lynette 760 7692.8
Washington Lavoisier 101 8430.9
Waun Janice 268 3096
Weaver Troy 101 3351.24
Webb Elsie 101 360
Webb Heather 592 5388.78
Webb Steven 101 360
Wenz Edward 246 3161.76
Wenz Edward 252 2070.2
Wenz Edward 263 790.44;
Wesley Annette 1101 1865.5
Whittaker Taveo 101 - 2592
Wilkerson Alicia 760 34576
Wilkins Carol 208 2414 .4
Wilson Michael 101 5340.8
Wilson Rose 101 3009.6
Woolson Kent 101 4572 01
Wright Bryan 101 8082.37
Zimmermann  Ellen 733 6563.2
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Expenditures Approved, December 1, 2011 - January 24, 2012 (Purchase Orders)

- pontiac sedium hypo-pulsafeeder
HESCO 02-Dec-11ipulsar25HJ ] 530 7049.00, 13762.00:P2046962
pump-pontaic sodium bisulfate-pulsafeeder )
HESCO 02-Dec-11{25HJ 590 B6713.00] 13762.00/P2046962
Oakland County Legal News 07-Dec-11 101 6000.00 6000.00;P2046971
Plante & Moran G7-Dec-11 101 11250.00{ 11250.00,P2048977
Stout Risius Ross, Inc 07-Dec-11, Assessment of Wastewater Treatment Plant 591 47452.58, 47452 58:P20468969
Johnson & Anderson, Inc. 07-Dec-11|downspout investigation services 590 3824250 3824250 P2046970
Oakland County 07-Dec-11!Police Services 101 812272 63, 812272.63 P2047019
Oakland County 07-Dec-11 Police Services 101 74947.31, 74947 31/P2047020
Detroit Elevator Co., 07-Dec-11{Elevator repairs 140 7000.00 7000.00;P2047024
Nowak & Fraus Corporation 07-Dec-11/general storm water permit phase 1 & 2 582 | 14008.00) 17937.50{P2047035
Nowak & Fraus Corporation 07-Dec-11! ms4-annual report preparation 592 1 2302950 17937.50 2047035
Halt Fire, Inc. 14-Dec-11{Misc. Truck Repair/Parts 101 10747.32 10747.32:P2047058
innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11 Administrative Costs 101 5000.00; 20850.79 P2047086
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11, Corporate Tax returns audited 101 867.00; 20650.79,P2047088
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11!Income fax refunds 101 172.00] 20650.79;P2047086
innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11 Letters/Mail Processed 101 218.00: 20650.79:P2047086
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11 Mailing costs to income tax customers 101 183.04) 20650.79;P2047086
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11:Payments received and processed 101 626.85. 20650.79:P2047086
innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11:Process Tax returns 101 4943.40: 20650.79:P2047086
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11|Processing of W2's 101 1440.50;, 20650.79/ P2047086
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11; Processing of e-filed income tax retumns 101 3.00f 20850.79;P2047086
innovative Scftware Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11iReconciliation of Employer Returns 101 24.00: 20650.79:P2047086
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 14-Dec-11|Tax returns entered 101 7173.00; 20650.79 P2047086
Town Center Electric, Inc. 14-Dec-11, Generator Connection 245 50061.00  500561.00 P2047091
Michigan Realty Solutions LLC 14-Dec-11!Lawn mowing & debris removal 251 21545.00; 21545,00{P2047088
S.A. Torello Demalition, Inc. 14-Dec-11 Demoiition 251 18300.00; 18300.00:P2047089
Habitat for Humanity 14-Dec-11:DPA and Consiruction 263 166802.00] 166802.00/P2047093
October Legal Fees - Invoiced November 23,
Giarmarco Mullins & Horfon, P.C. 15-Dec-1112011 101 11938.78] 11938.78;P2047111
Sarcom, Inc. B 15-Dec-11; Cage Kit 245 | 0.00]  7302.29/P2047109
Sarcom, Inc. 15-Dec-11: Cage Kit 245 ‘ 189.00 7302.29iP2047109
Sarcom, Inc. 15-Dec-11| Server Harddrives 245 .00 7302.29:P2047109
Sarcom, Inc. 15-Dec-11; Server Harddrives 245 7104.00]  7302.29|P2047109
Sarcom, Inc. 15-Dec-11 Server Harddrives 245 9056.00 7302.29:P2047109
Sarcom, Inc. 15-Dec-11: Server Recovery Software 245 ~4860.00 5886.00,P2047110
Sarcom, Inc. 15-Dec-11:Server Software Maintenance 245 ~ 1626.00 5886.00,P2047110
Habitat for Humanity 15-Dec-11{New Construction 263 166802.00; 166802.00:P2047094
Library Network, The 15-Dec-11 library setvices 268 | 15000.00f 15000.00iP2047096
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Expenditures Approved, December 1, 2011 - January 24, 2012 (Purchase Orders)

Wesco Distribution Inc 15-Dec-11 electrical supplies 202 10000.00 18860.00 P2047104
Johnson & Anderson, inc. 16-Dec-11! professional services 10/2/11-10/29/11 591 8470.00 6470.00.P2047112
Weiss Construction Co. LLC 16-Dec-11iwater pumping station impr 10/2-11/1/11 591 22680.00, 22680.001P2047113
Johnson & Anderson, Inc. 16-Dec-11|professional services 10/2/11-10/29/11 590 6267.50 6267.50i{P2047114
Nowak & Fraus Corporation 16-Dec-11; 1st gtr 2010 srf (contract 2) 580 1592.00; 12158.00:1P2047115
Nowak & Fraus Corporatfion 16-Dec-1111st gir 2010 srf {contract 7) 590 1501.00; 12158.00:P2047115
catch basing bulkhead testing/repair
Nowak & Fraus Corporation 16-Dec-11 plans/specs 580 @065.00; 12158.00:P2047115
URS Corporation 16-Dec-11!professional services 9/16/11 thru 11/11/11  |590 96345.60, 9634560 P2047116
Skyline Contractors, Inc 16-Dec-11 wastewater treatment plants improvements 1590 544812.06] 544812.08]P2047117
Michigan Realty Solutions LLC 20-Dec-11iProfessional Services § 101 8000.00 8000.00{P2047118
Usf Holland 20-Dec-11|Reimbursment - 235 397508.76] 397508.76{P2047131
Pontiac Board of Education 20-Dec-11;Refund of Brownfield Tax increm 235 31781.54 31781.54P2047132
Cesar Chavez from Woodward to i
Michigan Department Of Transportation 21-Dec-11| Cass/Montcalm 202 16933.18; 16933.18/P2047135
Plunkett Cooney, PC 27-Dec-11 Legal Fees November 2011 T 25502.60 2550260 P2047144
Consumers Energy 27-Dec-11/gas 268 100C0.00; 10000.00:P2047142
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C. 28-Dec-11:November 2011 Legal Fees 101 35047.09] 35047.09/P2047166
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C. 28-Dec-11/October 2011 Lega! Fees - Balance Dus 101 6401.86 6401.86]P2047167
State Of Michigan 04-Jan-12: Refund Tax increment 1235 10593.85: 10593.85;P2047170
Shelving + Rack Systems, Inc. 04-Jan-12{shelving and professional service 101 9848.00 9846.00:P2047173
Oakland County 04-Jan-12|Police Services 101 812272.63. 812272.63:P2047175
Oakland County 04-Jan-12;Police Services 101 B67007.441 67007.44 P2047176
Waterford Township L 04-Jan-12 sewer payments - 3/1/11 thru 6/1/11 590 3076.08 6054.35.P2047179
Waterford Township 04-Jan-12!sewer payments - 6/1/11 thru 9/1/11 590 2978.27 6054.35:P2047179
Sarcom, Inc. 05-Jan-12|Server Software Renewal B 245 5026.00)  5026.00:P2047199
United Water Environmental Services, Inc. 08-Jan-12/Interim DPW Director 592 13689.29,  136890.29,P2047207
GE Government Finance, Inc. 11-Jan-12Financing - Exhaust System Fire Station 245 125140.00; 125140.00:P2047223
Rehmann Accounting LLC 11-Jan-12} Audit Services 101 9500.00 9500.00:P2047213
GE Government Finance, Inc. 11-Jan-12 Financing - Fire Truck 245 479748.56] 479748.56/P2047222
ACS Government Systems 13-Jan-12 software technical currency program 245 6365058 63650.581P2047264
ACS Government Systems 18-Jan-12!software technical currency program 245 22277.72F  22277.72:P2047277
Prepayment -Fire Protection & Medical
Charter Township of Waterford 19-Jan-12|Response SVC 101 310000C0.00; 31000C0.00:P2047289
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12|Administrative 101 5000.00; 21868.31 P2047276
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12 Employer tax returns 101 214800, 21868.31:1P2047276
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12;income Tax Refunds 101 51.00, 21868.31;P2047276
innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12; Mail Processed 101 467.000 21868.31. P2047276
Innovative Software Services, inc. 19-Jan-12; Mailing 101 261.38) 21868.31:1P2047276
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 18-Jan-12, Process Tax Returns 101 33.00]  21868.31 P2047276
Innovative Software Services, inc. V‘V‘IQ-Jan—!Z Process Tax returns 101 482350 21868.31:P2047276
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Expenditures Approved, December 1, 2011 - January 24, 2012 (Purchase Orders)

P

Innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12 Processing 101 418.95/ 21868.31,P2047276
Innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12{ Tax Returns 101 659400, 21868.31:P2047276
innovative Software Services, Inc. 19-Jan-12{W2 processing 101 2071.50. 21868.31 P2047276
Michigan Realty Solutions LLC 19-Jan-12{Clearance . 251 45500.00; 45500.00:P2047286
Stout Risius Ross, Inc 19-Jan-12|Assessment of Wastewater Treatment Plant 581 8393.88 8393.881P2047273
B.BEX Construction 19-Jan-12| Demoliton and Board Ups 251 60000.00;  60000.00:P2047281
Michigan Realty Solutions LLC 19-Jan-12!Board Ups 251 10000.00;, 10000.00;P2047282
B.BEK Construction 19-Jan-12{Board Ups 251 10000.00.  10000.00 P2047283
R, J. Hoffman Mgmt. Inc. 19-Jan-12{Clearance 251 38500.00; 38500.00:P2047284
Greenan Excavating L.L.C. 19-Jan-12!Clerance 251 49000.00; 49000.00:P2047285
Catalyst Management Group LL.C 19-Jan-12;Clearance 251 42000.00; 42000.00.P2047287
Accurate Appraisals & Realty, Inc. 20-Jan-12: Appraisals i 244 11000.00; 11000.00:P2047291
Johnson & Anderson, Inc. 20-Jan-12| professional services oct 2011 thru dec 2011 {591 12085.00; 1298500 P2047302
Weiss Construction Co. LLC 20-Jan-12 | water pumping station impr 11/2/11-12/1/11 1591 43715.96! 43715.96/P2047303
Bricco Excaviating Co., LL.C 20-Jan-12: air release valve/butterly valve replacment 591 84130.38, 84130.38/P2047304
Johnson & Anderson, Inc. 20-Jan-12|professional services 580 27939.50 27938.50 P2047305
URS Corporation 20-Jan-12,wwtp phase |l improvements-ending 10/14/11 590 8522.77, 18896.811P2047306
URS Corporation 20-Jan-12;wwip phase Il improvements-ending 11/11/11 {590 10374.04. 18896.81 P2047306
Lanzo Lining Services In¢. - Florida 20-dan-12;2009 sanitary sewer ¢ipp 590 69906.00 €9906.00:P2047307
Trojan Development Company, inc 20-Jan-12| pump station rehab - contract #3 5390 24844 881 24844.88/P2047308
Officeteam 20-Jan-12 101 25000.00; 25000.00 P2047309
Williams Acosta, PLLC 23-Jan-12{Invoice 17468 - Silverdome 101 6717.88 6717.88:P2047339
BVT, Inc. 23-Jan-12:Demo 251 45500.00; 456500.00;P2047311
Coalition Of Public Employees Health Trust 23-Jan-12 759 128000.00. 128000.00,P2047344
Coalition Of Public Employees Health Trust 23-Jan-12 1678 7000.00 7000.00{P2047345
Johnston, Sztykiel, HuntGoldsteinFitzgibbons Legal Fees as of January 15, 2011 (Final T

& Clifford P.C. 24-Jan-12;Payment) 101 5649424, 564984.24,P2047349
Michigan State Police 24-Jan-12iGrant Repayment 282 37038.06; 37038.06:P2047347
The Mannik & Smith Group 24-Jan-12;professional services 1202 29615.06 8694 45/ P2047348
:The Mannik & Smith Group 24-Jan-12| professional services B 202 296815.06 10031.301P2047348
i{The Mannik & Smith Group 24-Jan-12 professional services 202 29615.06. 10889.31{P2047348
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Expenditures Made, December 1, 2011 through January 24, 2012 (invoices)

Schimmel EM Compensation 101 5769.23 0 5769.23 01-Dec-11/ 12249870
AT&T 101 6121.30 0 6121.30 01-Dec-1112250326
City Of Auburn Hills CRLF - Water Discharge 226 11357.16 t] 11357.16 01-Dec-11,12250845
City Of Auburn Hills CRLF - Water Discharge-nov 2011 226 11357.16 0 11357.16 01-Dec-11/12250400 .
DTE Energy . ELECTRIC UTILITY 585 10336.14 Q 10336.14 01-Dec-11,12250226
DTE Energy Street/Traffic Lights, Parking Lot Lighting-12/11 101 84033.88 0 84033.88 01-Dec-11:12251040
DTE Energy Street/Traffic Lights, Parking Lot Lighting-12/11 202 5758.09 0 5759.09 01-Dec-11:12251040
Habitat for Humanity DPA and Construction 1?263 20000.00 0 20000.00 01-Dec-11;12250259
5.A. Torello Demolition, Inc. Demolition 246 6250.00 0 6250.00 01-Dec-11112250240
S.A. Torello Demolition, Inc. Demolition 251 5800.00 \] 5800.00 01-Dec-11112250235
S.A. Torello Demolition, nc. Bemolition 251 6000.00 0 6000.00 01-Dec-1112250236
S.A. Torello Demolition, Ing. Demolition 251 8500.00 0 6500.00; 01-Dec-11:12250238
United Water Environmental Services, inc. 0O & M of Water and Waste Water-december 2011 580 422459.47 0 4224859.47 01-Dec-11112250318
United Water Environmental Services, Inc. QO & M of Water and Waste Water-december 2011 591 263351.36 0 263351.26 01-Dec-11112250319
Shelby Lock & Key pole removal 585 6072.00 0 6072.00 02-Dec-11!12249966
Greenan Excavating L.L.C. Dernolition 248 6900.00 0 6900.00 04-Dec-111i2260234 .
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 750 §238.22 0 82359.22 05-Dec-11:12249808
City of Pontiac Police & Fire Retirement System 750 9771.48 0 9771.48 05-Dec-11/12249918
ACS Government Systems software technical currency program 245 63650.58 0 63650.58 05-Dec-11:12250817
Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 246 41602.34 0 41602.34 D5-Dec-11:12250248
Mutual Eye Claim Audits 680 3145.08 Y] 8145.08 05-Dec-11:12250657
Oakland County Treasuser Penal Fines 760 9775.48 0 9775.48 06-Dec-11:12249953
State Of Mich/Treasury Civil filing fee fund 760 19411.00 0 19411.00 06-Dec-11 12248957
State Of Mich/Treasury Justice system fund 760 31385.00 0 31385.00 06-Dec-11,12249960
Michigan Department Of Transportaticn MK Blvd Widening Project 464 162320.67 0 162320.67 06-Dec-11!12250388
URS Corporation wwip phase 1l improvements-ending 11/11/11 590 10374.04 0 10374.04 06-Dec-11:12250996
Coalition Of Public Employees Health Trust Medical 760 . 23769.99 0 23769.99 07-Dec-11:12250018
Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 248 48711.50 0 48711.50 07-Dec-11:12250247
R. J. Hoffman Mgmt. Inc. Demolition 246 8200.00 0 8200.00 07-Dec-11:12250231
Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 246 30815.73 0 30815.73 08-Dec-11112250239
Nowak & Fraus Corperation ROW Sves-MLK Widening (Elm to M59) 10/31-11/27/11 1464 7025.94 0 7025.94 08-Dec-11112250199
AT&T 675 8567.34 0 8567.34 09-Dec-11112250140
Lighthouse Community Development Acquisition/Rehab 263 11416,25 ] 11416.25 09-Dec-11112250872
Sarcom, Inc. Computers 760 9882.00 0 9882.00 12-Dec-11112250143
Delta Dental Of Michigan 678 72203.63 0 72203.63 12-Dec-11,12250145
Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 248 15310.00 0 15310.00 12-Dec-11112250254
Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 246 14045.65 0 14045.65 12-Dec-11:12250257
Home Renewal Systems LL.C Renhabilitation of Homes NSP1 246 17801.57 0 17801.57 12-Dec-11:12250258
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Administrative Costs 101 2065079 [ 20650.79 12-Dec-11i12250222
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Corporate Tax returns audited 101 20650.79 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11:12250222
_l_{movaiive Software Services, Inc. Income tax refunds 101 20650.79 0 20650.79 12-Dac-1112250222
innovative Software Services, Inc. Letters/Mail Processed 101 20650.79 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11(12250222
Innovative Software Services, Inc. . Mailing costs to income tax customers 101 20850.79 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11i12250222
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Payments received and progessed 101 20650.79 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11}12250222
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Process Tax returns 1™ 2065079 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11,12250222
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Processing of W2's 101 20650.79 15 20650.79 12-Dec-11:12260222
innovalive Scftware Services, Inc, Pracessing of e-filed income tax returns 101 20650.79 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11112250222
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Reconciliation of Employer Retusns 1101 20650.79 0 20650.79 12-Dec-11112250222
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Expenditures Made, December 1, 2011 through January 24, 2012 (invoices)

s
HEGE D

12-Dec-11112250222

=
S|

Innovative s, Inc. t 20650.79 0 1

Qakland County Police Services 101 67007 .44 o 67007.44 13-Dec-11 12250585
Venture, Inc. o Rehabilitation of Homes NSP 1 248 338977.65 0 338677.65 13-Dec-11/12249961
Humana Claims ) . 759 117662.85 o 117662.85 14-Dec-11;12250513
Schimmel EM Cempensation 101 5769.23 o} 5769.23 15-Dec-11112250237

DTE Energy 101 9418.33 0 9418.33 15-Dec-11112250261
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C. October Legal Fees - Invoiced Novernber 23, 2011 101 11938.78 0 11938.78 15-Dec-11/12250268

:Gaiter FIWA - 516 Nebraska 789 7039.00 0 7039.00 -15-Dec-11:12250269 ]
Consumers Energy gas - 55 wessen 12/15/11-1/18/12 N 101 5521.94 0 5521.94 15-Dec-11,12251039

Giant Janiterial Service, Inc. Janitorial-Police Dept -december 2011 101 5200.00 0 5200.00 15-Dec-11:12250838 N
Humana Claims 759 253886.00 0 253886.00 15-Dec-11112250514 B
MJ Envirenmental, Inc. Asbestos Testing 251 33250.00 0 33250.00 15-Dec-11](2250432
Nowak & Fraus Corporation mik blvd (elm to m59) 16/31/11-11/27/11 464 72583.24 0 72583.24 i5-Dec-11112250445 :
Oakland County Police Services 101 812272 B3 0 §12272.63 15-Dec-1112250586

Halt Fire, Inc. Misc. Truck Repair/Parts 101 10747.32 0 10747.32 16-Dec-11 12250303

Pontiac Board of Education Refund of Brownfield Tax increm 235 31781.54 Q 31781.54 19-Dec-11112250424
Sarcom, Inc. 11 34575.00 0 34575.00 19-Dec-11 12250501

State Of Michigan Refund Tax increment 235 10593.85 0 10593.85 19-Dec-11:12250753

Usf Holland Reimbursment ; 235 397508.76 0 397508.76 19-Dec-11:12250423
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 750 8289.22 -~ 0 §289.22 20-Dec-11:12256364

City of Pontiac Police & Fire Retirement System 750 5857.02 0 5857.02 20-Dec-11!12256385

Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilifation of Homes NSP1 246 58359.26 1] 58359.26 20-Dec-11:12250431 L
Spencer Oil Company 87 octane unlead w/10% ethanol 640 14144 .55 o] 1414455 20-Dec-11112250792
Spencer Qil Company fed oii spill 640 15585.12 0 16585.12 20-Dec-11/12250791 |
Spencer Qit Company federal lusi fax 840 15585.12 0 15585.12 20-Dec-11112250791

Spencer Qil Company federal lustfax 640 14144.55 0 14144.55 20-Dec-11112250792
Spencer Oil Company Hfederal oil spill 840 14144.55 0 14144 .55 20-Dec-11/12250792
Spencer Ol Company mi environmental fee . 640 15585.12 0 15585.12 20-Dec-11:12250791
Spencer Oil Company mi environmental fee 640 14144.55 o] 14144 .55 20-Dec-11:12250792
Spencer Qil Company winter diesel L 640 15585.12 0 15585.12 20-Dec-1112250791
Wade-Trim/Associates For Professicnal services for FY-2012 : 101 915600.00 0 91500.00 20-Dec-11:12250508

United Water Environmental Services, Inc, Interim DPW Director . 592 13689.2% 0 13689.29 21-Dec-11!12250725

United Water Crvironmental Services, Inc. interim dpw management 592 8500.00 0 8500.00 21-Dec-11112250724

Board of Water Commissioners City of Detroit 591 275092.19 0 275092.19 22-Dec-11112250927

Habitat for Humanity Down Payment Assistance 263 15000.00 0 15000.00 22-Dec-1112250876

The Baldwin Center Homelessness Prevention Services 249 12446.43 0 12446.43 23-Dec-11112250542
Plunkett Cooney, PC l.egal Fees November 2011 101 25502.60 0 25502.60 27-Dec-11:12250484
Schimmel EM Compensation o 101 __bB769.23 0 5769.23 27-Dec-11112250485

DTE Energy 101 9150.40 4] 9150.40 27-Dec-11:12250623

Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 248 22350.00 [¢] 22350.00 27-Dec-11112250545
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C. November 2011 Legal Fees 101 35047.09 0 35047.09 28-Dec-11:12250504
Giarmarco Mulfins & Horton, P.C. October 2011 Legal Fees - Balance Due 101 6401.86 0 6401.86 28-Dec-1112250505
Sarcom, Inc. ' Server Recovery Soffware 245 5886.00 0 5886.00 28-Dec11/12250700
Sarcom, Inc. Server Software Maintenance 245 5886.00 0 5886.00 28-Dec-11:12250700
Waterford Township sewer 590 56553.42 0 56553.42 209-Dec-11:12250740
Waterford Township sewer payments 9/1/11-12/1/11 590 5386.04 0 5386.04 29-Dec-11112250740
Community Housing Netwerk Inc. 249 15816.98 0 15616.98 30-Dec-11112250786
Rehmann Accounting LLC Audit Senfiggs" 101 9500.00 0 9500.00 30-Dec-11/12250765
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Expenditures Made, December 1, 2011 through January 24, 2012 {invoices)

g
8.21

Compone Administrators, Inc. 4591577 0 31-Dec-11]12250576 i
Delta Dental Of Michigan : 78550.10 0 78550.10 31-Dec-11112250821

Veolia Environmental Services, L1.C curbside trash pickup 11/2711-12/31/11 272480.74 0 272480.74 31-Dec-11/12250913

AT&T 5570.21 0 5970.21 01-Jan-12{12250729

AT&T 858567 0 8565.67 01-Jan-12112250728

United Water Environmental Services, Inc. O & M of Water and Waste Water-jan 2012 422459 .47 0 422459 .47 01-Jan-12:12250568
United Water Environmental Services, Inc. 0O & M of Water and Waste Water-jan 2012 263351.36 0 263351.36 01-Jan-12:12250568
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 8254.22 0 8254.22 03-Jan-12112250521

City of Pontiac Police & Fire Retirement System HB85.60 0 © 5685.60 03-Jan-12]12250534

City of Pontiac Estimated Tax Paymenis 9461.50 0 9461.50 03-Jan-12 12250536

GE Government Finance, Inc. Financing - Exhaust System Fire Station 245 125140.00 0 125140.00 04-Jan-12:12250780

Muiual Eye Claim Audits 680 6319.42 1] 6319.42 04-Jan-12{12250836
Wade-Trim/Associates For Professional services for FY-2012 101 91500.00 1] 91500.00 04-Jan-12:12250808

State Of Mich/Treasury Civil Filing Fee Fund 760 22869.00 0 22869.00 05-Jan-12}12250604

Staie Of Mich/Treasury Justice System Fund 760 24240.00 0 24240.00 05-Jan-12 12250606
Qakland County Treasurer Penal Fines 760 5637.20 0 5637.20 05-Jan-12/12250610

Pilchak Cohen & Tice, P.C Aug 1-31, 2011 760 5936.00 Q 5936.00 05-Jan-12{12250620 i
Michigan State Police Grant Repayment 282 37038.06 a 37038.06 05-Jan-12{12251113

GE Government Finance, Inc. Financing - Fire Truck 245 479748.56 0 479748.56 06-Jan-12112250761
Coalition Of Public Employees Health Trust Medical 760 2537228 0 25372.28 09-Jan-12/12250688

Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 246 29235.20 0 29235.20 09-Jan-12 12250784
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Administrative 101 21868.31 0 21868.31 08-Jan-12{2250892
Imnovative Software Services, Inc. Employer tax returns 1014 21868.31 0 21868.31 09-Jan-1212250892 B
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Income Tax Refunds 101 21868.31 0 21868.31 09-Jan-12112250892
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Mail Processed 101 21888.31 0 21868.31 09-Jan-12{12250892
Innovative Soflware Services, Inc. Mailing 101 21868.31 0 21868.31 09-Jan-12:12250892
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Process Tax Returns 101 21868.31 0 21868.31 09-Jan-12112250892
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Process Tax returns 101 21868.31 0 21868.31 09-Jan-12{12250892
Innovative Software Services, Inc. Processing 10 21868.31 0 21868,31 09-Jan-12112250892
Innovative Sofiware Services, Inc. Tax Returns 101 21868.31 0 2186831 09-Jan-12/12250892
Innovative Software Services, Inc. W2 processing 101 21868.31; 0 21868.31 09-Jan-12/12250802
Sarcom, Inc. Server Software Renewal 245 5026.00 ¢ 5026.00 09-Jan-12112250858

Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 246 32788.85 0 32788.85 10-Jan-12112250783

Library Network, The shared automation jan 1, 2012 thry mar 31,2012 268 6301.74 0 6301.74 10-Jan-12112250956 o
Stout Risius Ross, Inc Assessment of Wastewater Treatment Plant 591 8393.88 0 3393.88 10-Jan-12:12250911 :
Venture, Inc. Rehabilitation of Homes NSP 1 248 63510.00 0 63510.00 10-Jan-12{12250809
Schimmel EM Compensation 101 5769.23 4] 5769.23 11-Jan-12{12250747

J. Johnson Builder & STD Contractors Service

Group, Inc. Bowen Center Kitchen Renovations 212 56803.92 0 56803.92 11-Jan-12/12250839
Michigan Department Of Transporiation MLK Blivd Widening Project 464 54758.84 0 54788.84 11-Jan-12:12251091

R. J. Hoffman Mgmt. [nc. Clearance 251 7000.00 o 7000.00 11-Jan-12112250946

R. J. Hoffman Mgemt. inc. Demclition 246 6575.00 0 8575.00 11-Jan-12}12250812

R. J. Hoffman Mgmt. Inc. Demolition 245 5800.00 0 5800.00 11-Jan-12112250814
Humana Claims 759 255020.00 0 255020.00 15-Jan-12{12251057
Accurate Appraisals & Realty, Inc. Appraisals 244 11000.00 0 11000.00 16-Jan-12112250060
Greenan Excavating L.L.C. Demolition 251 7965.00 ¢ 7995.00 16-Jan-12/12250877

Nowak & Fraus Corporation {ROW Services-MLK (Elm to M59)11/28-12/31/11 484 6598.98 0 6508.98 16-Jan-12:12251088
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Nowak & Fraus Corporation

Expenditures Made, December 1, 2011 through January 24, 2012 (invoices)

mik blvd {elm to m59) 11/28/11-12/31/11 54466,

Charter Township of Waterford Prepayment -Fire Protection & Medical Response SVC 3100000.00 12250944
Johnson & Anderson, Inc. professional services 27939.50 12250985
Johnsen & Anderson, Inc. professional services oct 2011 thru dec 2011 12985.00 12250992
Wade-Trim/Associates For Professional services for FY-2012 36000.00 12251060
DTE Energy ELECTRIC UTILITY 12933.94 2250896
Compone Administrators, Inc. 10000.00 12250931
BVT, Inc. Demo 10500.00 12251175
BVT, Inc. Demo 14000.00 12251176
BVT, Inc. - Demo 7000.00 12251177
Bricco Excaviating Co., LL.C air release valve/butterly valve replacment 84130.38 12250994
Coalition Of Public Employees Health Trust Medical 50744.56 12250881
DTE Energy Acct#194088500195 5641.44 12250906
Home Renewal Systems LLC Rehabilitation of Homes NSP1 . 27665.00 12251061
Lanzo Lining Services Inc. - Florida 2009 sanitary sewer cipp 69906.00 12250998
Trojan Development Company, Inc pump station rehab - contract #3 24844 68 12250999
Weiss Construction Co. LLGC water pumping station impr 112111121111 43715.96 12250993
Oakland County Clerk Bonds to Circuit Court 11000.00 12250976
City of Pontiac Police & Fire Retirement System 7519.84 12251001
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 41204.22 12251014
Schimmel EM Compensation 5769.23 12251056
B.BEK Consiruction Demofiton and Board Ups 10500.00 12251062
B.BEK Construction Demcliton and Board Ups 17500.00 12251085
B.BEK Construction _iDemaliton and Board Ups 251 17500.00 12251063
Michigan Realty Solutions LLC Clearance 251 14000.00 12251181
Michigan Realty Sclutions LLC Clearance 251 10500.00 12251182
Williams Acosta, PLLC Invoice 17468 - Silverdome 101 6717.88 12251109
Habitaf for Humanity Down Payment Assisiance 263 100040.00 12251166
Jonnston, Sztykiel, HuntGoldsteinFitzgibbons &

Clifford P.C. Legal Fees as of January 15, 2011 (Fina} Payment) 101 56494.24 12254167
Lighthouse Community Development Acquisition/Rehab 263 10444.00 12251169
Michigan Realty Seclutions LLC Clearance 251 10500.00 12251180
Star EMS various commodity codes 101 7712.97: 12251197
Siar EMS varicus commodity codes 101 7169.59 12251198
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Expenditures Approved, January 1, 2012 - February 29, 2012 (Gross Wages)

ACORD,MICHAEL TERRENCE 640 5106.11
ADAMS,ANNETTE 760 3481.83
ALLEN,MYRA 101 825.00
ALVARADO,MARIA £ 101 2400.00
ANTHONY,CHARLES E. 209 5554.58
ARANOSIAN,BRYAN C. 101 27460.88
ARNDT,JANE E. Y 2454.40
BALDUF,BONNIE 268 3101.00
BALDWIN,MCDONALD S. 640 6318.50
BALINT,JOHN V 592 8076.00
BELL,ARCHIE | 760 4910.78|
BIBBS,AMBER MARIE 760 4692.60
BISHOP,MELONEY KIMBERLY 101 4101.60
BRADLEY,CYNTHIA P 101 3086.65
BRIMM,ERIC 226 7195.01
|BUTLER, JESSIE 101 873.00
CAYTON,CLARISSA FAYE 140 " 5995.20
CHAMBERLAIN,BERNARDETTE 760 3419.87
CHANDLER,CHAD A. 760 4662.16
CHUMBLER,CATHERINE ANN 209 407.00
CLAEYS,DONALD D 101 - 43582.30
COSBY,MICHAEL ANTHONY 101 o 14217.48
CRAFT,LAJUAN D 101 4032.00
CRAVENS,EUGENIE 246 5785.91
CRUZ,PABLO C. 209 6884.46
DALLAS,PAUL BRANDON 101 34165.34
DEMAN,CHRISTOPHER 101 8330.84
DEPLANCHE,DIANA J. 226 3850.42
DEVINE,CONNIE J. 760 4927.20
DORRIS,CARL E 760 4766.74
DOWNS,MATTHEW G. 101 7357.97
DOYLE,GARLAND S 101 3120.00
DUMAS,DANIEL E. 101 28019.17
ESCOBAR,MARIA C. 760 3904.45
ESTELL,KENNETH | 101 38410.20
EWING,ANTHONY EARL 760  4731.20
FANFALONE,MATTHEW S 1101 14630.47
FELTS,CHESTER 101 16510.24
FINLEY,GWENDOLYN 760 | 4108.80
FLADGER,PAMELA G 101 | 6943.20
FLYE,BRYAN D 760 6547.20
FORTNEY,DREW 101 19759.94
FOWLKES,DARRYL R 101 59326.75
FUGATE,GARY 101 2638.56
GANGNIER,CHRISTOPHER A 101 20796.38
GANGNIER,STEVEN E 101 25816.58
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Expenditures Approved, January 1, 2012 - February 29, 2012 (Gross Wages)

GARNER,DE CARLA R | 4123.50
GATES,GREGORY T. 640 | 5878.08
GOODMAN,BARBARA E 101 255.25
GRACEY,RONALD E 760 4702.08
(GREEN,DEVAN S 268 3416.25
GREEN-MCCARTY, TAMANTHA L 101 5666.40
GREER-ALVREZ,RENEE 760 6876.00
GRIER,MICHAEL 101 23903.94
GRIFFIN,JASON LEE 101 17445.87
GROSS,RONDA 760 5275.20
HANSON,THOMAS 101 14023.33
HARDY,HARRY 101 450.00
HARNEY,DAMON L 101 27122.04
HAWKINS,SHERIKIA L 101 8385.24!
HAYWARD,TAMATIA 760 | 3446.78
HECKENDORN,KYLE 101 8256.18
HEFNER,DANIEL 101 20855.84
HERRGOTT,MICHAEL R 760 4461.61
HILBORN,MICHAEL E 101 40984.80
HILL TINA L 101 522.00
HINTON,TYRONE 251 | 5565.20
HOLCOMB,CARL W 101 33737.63
HOLMES,PAUL M 101 25630.41
HOLZER,JAKI K 101 6923.07
HUFF,RACHEL K 760 5748.01
HUNTER,JEFF D 101 25843.55
JARONESKI, DAVID 101 11817.88
JARRETT, TYRONE 1101 19199.85
JIMENEZ,ESTER A | 101 3734.64
JMENEZ,VINCENTE R 101 10945.72
JOHNSON,LEE D 226 5668.66
JONES,FRANCINE A 101 598.25
JONES,JAMES A. 268 1383.38
JUKOWSKI,LEON B 101 3926.40
KAISER,ROBERT CECIL 212 4036.80
KEESLING,KEITH THOMAS 101 7656.92
KING,LISA 760 6720.00
KIRKENDOLPH,SHEILA 101 1085.00
KLEIST,ALEXANDER 101 16338.83
KOSS,DANIEL ). | 101 | 9408.77
LAMB,MICHAEL 268 8191.20
LANDIS,SEAN - 101 ~ 12730.04
LEE,CHAD A, 101 11381.83
LEE,DAVID S 101 4728.12
LEE,KATHY ’ 268 2912.51
LEMONS, MICHAEL W 101 18472.49
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Expenditures Approved, January 1, 2012 - February 29, 2012 (Gross Wages)

%WIS,ARON D 101 21254.78
LEWIS,MARK EDWARD 101 7001.90
LILE,PATRICIA M 252 6852.66
LINENGER,KYLE M. 101 1146.96
LONG,BRYANT D 101 ) 6408.21
LONG,PHYLLIS RENE' 101 7800.00
LYONS I, DONALD 101 9501.18
MACIAS,ANTONIO o |  61839.74
MARTINEZ,HECTOR | o 2418478
MARTINEZ,MICHAEL C 760 527520
MATHES,OLIVER ) 760 4698.40
MCDONALD, KEITH 101 2638.56
MCNARY,KIMBERLYJ 101 6648.94
MEDLOCK,PATRICIA A 585 1700.80
MILLMINE,BONNIE 101 513.00
MOLETT,SANDRA JEAN 585 2934.05
MOORE-QUINONES, KELLEIGH 101 438.00,
MOSHER,PAUL F 640 _ 6075.14
MOSHIER, MICHAEL R 101 15564.26
MOSS,ALMA 212 4768.47
MUNSON,DEBORAH L -l 4988.80
MURPHY,JAMES 101 450.00
MURPHY,KIMBERLY D 101 441.00
NAGLICK JR,JOHN 101 13848.00
NEILL,WISETTA MARIA 760 5498.40
NELSON,MONICAR 760 2438.24
NICHOLS,LINDA 101 432.50
NYE,JEFFREY L 101 31692.04
NYE,MATTHEW J | 101 28801.76
OLSEN,NELS V 101 28595.13
PETTWAY,HUGH L 101 36540.79
PHELPS,MICHAEL S. 1101 10717.63
PHILLIPS, ALVIN 101 5432.14
POLANCO,JUAN 760 4658.40
POPE,YOLANDA Y 101 324.00
PRESUTTI,NICHOLAS 101 12055.72
RAINGE,LOUIS ARRINGTON 101 18433.71
RATCLIFF,ALTIS 101 450,00
RATLIFF,CARMEN R 760 4153.49
RAYNER, THOMAS 101 . © 29536.43
REDMOND,TUESDAY D 252 24723.21
REYES,WILLIAM 101 15405.45
RICHARDSON,EDMOND O 268 3288.00
RIGGS,BRADLEY S 101 63278.21
ROBINSON,LARRY EARL 101 9960.20
RODGERS,ROBERT M o1 4490.66!
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Expenditures Approved, January 1, 2012 - February 29, 2012 {Gross Wages)

ROEHRIG,GREGORY J 268 4136.00|
RUSESKY,MARK 101 17465.37
SCHEDLBAUER,KEVIN _ 101 18100.70
SCHLITT,GREGORY 101 15002.71
SEAY,SHANEE L 101 2941.86
SELLERS,EDWINA 760 3988.80
SHELTON,ROBERT W 640 6064.65
SIMMONS, DIONDRA 585 643.20
SMITH,DANQTISS C 101 6419.01
SMITH,SAMANTHA ANN 760 3832.10
SMITH, THOMAS J 1101 900.00
SMITH,TREVONN 1268 873.75
SOBOTAJOSEPHM 1101 ~ 9615.37
SQUARE,CATHY R 1269231
STANCZAK,MARK 101 11323.43
STEINHEBEL, ERIC M 101 33440.08:
STEPHENS,KHALFANI 140 5020.80
STEVENS,VICTOR D 212 2366.40
STEWART,JANICE G 592 4514.40
STOVALL,CONNIE 585 4858.56
STUBBLEFIELD,SHERYL H 101 9622.67
SUMNER,STEPHANIE ANN 101 24,00
TALLEY,YVETTE 101 2756.00!
TEASLEY,GAINELL 212 1080.00]
THOMAS, KIMBERLEE 760 3527.61
THOMAS,PRESTON G 760 5275.20
THOMAS, SYLVESTER 101 450.00
THOMPSON,RINETRA 1760 3640.30
THOMSON,BARKLEY 101 14314.58
TILLMAN,PATRICIA A, 585 688.00
VINE,KURTIS G, 101 7368.81
WADE,DION A 101 48814.66
WALKER,BETHANY A 760 4556.62
WALKER,CYNTHIA B 760 5275.20
WARD,LYNETTEM. 760 11539.20
WASHINGTON,LAVOISIER DARNELL 101 28736.58
WAUN,JANICE 268 4644.00
WEAVER, TROY R. 101 11485.33
WEBB, ELSIE 101 450.00
WEBB,HEATHER M 1592 8554.28,
WEBB,STEVEN 101 450.00
WENZ,EDWARD G 252 11814.24
WESLEY,ANNETTE 101 28844.88
WHITTAKER, TAVEO D 101 3920.40
WILKERSON,ALICIA 760 5186.40

209 3621.60

WILKINS,CAROL ANN

Page 4 of 5



Expenditures Approved, January 1, 2012 - February 29, 2012 (Gross Wages)

o

5 e

WILLIAMS,CARLA 101 447.50
WILSON,MICHAEL ) 101 8011.20
WILSON,ROSE MARIE 101 4965.84
WOOLSON,KENT M. 101 9252.57
;WRIGHT,BRYAN 101 15756.38
{ZIMMERMANN,ELLEN 101 6563.20
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03/09/2012 11:48 aM
User: JSobota
DBR: PONTIAC

Purchase Order Report FOR City of Pontiac
Post Dates From 12/01/2011 To 02/2%/2012

Page

1/31

PO NUMEBER PO STATUS PO TYPE REQUIRED DATE DATE POSTED AMOUNT PO BALANCE VENDCR INFORMATIO
ENTERED BY DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION
12-0001 Completed Regular 01/17/2012 02/07/72012 703.36 0.00 00000911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABCR Contact:
Phone:
12-0002 Open Regular 01/31/2012 02/08/2012 150.00 150.00 10000787
MBishop 897 Concert Series PGG Vanguard Fire & Security Systems
FIRE SUPPRESSICN SYSTEM AND SPRINKLER S5YSTEM Contact:
Fhone:
12-0005 Partial Regular 01/31/2012 02/03/2012 207,3588.28 138,248.28 00012982
KMARTIN 179 Information Technology Sarcom, Inc.
ANNUAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0007 Partial Regular 01/31/2012 02/03/2012 2,977.48 2,284.48 00012597
KMARTIN 179 Information Technology Suntel Services, LLC
TELECOM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Contact: -’
Phone:
12-0008 Completed Regular 01/31/2012 02/03/2012 4,000.00 0.00 10003029
KMARTIN 179 Information Technolegy Strata Information Group
DEA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0009 Open Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 33,797.00 33,797.00 00012831
TRedmond 051 Special Activities Home Renewal Systems LLC
NSP 1 FOR REHABILITATION OF HOMES PURCHASED UNDER THE NSP1l PROJECT. Contact:
Phone:
12-0010 Open Regular 02/03/2012 02/22/2012 25,660,869 25,660.69 g00C00s0
CGRIGSEY 101 City Council AT & T
PEG ACCESS U-VERSE SYSTEM Contact:
Phone:
12-0011 Open Regular 02/10/2012 02/01/2012 58,119.21 58,119.21 10003346
DDEPLANCHE 528 Sanitation Collection City Of Auvburn Hills
COLLIER RD LANDFILL Contact:
Phone:
12-0013 Open Regular 09/26/2011 02/23/2012 1,167.01 1,167.01 10002728
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Tkon Financial Services
COPY MACHINE RENTAL Contact:

Phone:




03/09/2012 11:48 AM Purchase Order Report FOR City of Pontiac Page 2/31
User: JSobota Post Dates From 12/01/2011 To 02/29/2012
DB: PONTIAC
P> NUMBER PG STATUS PO TYPE REQUIRED DATE DATE POSTED AMOUNT PO BALANCE VENDOR INFORMATIO
ENTERED BY DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTION
12-0014 Partial Regular 01/31/2012 02/03/2012 16,964.10 13,194.30 00000050
KMARTIN 179 Information Technology AT & T
ETHERNET WIRING Contact:
Phone:
12-0015 Partial Regular 02/01/2012 02/01/2012 169.76 127.32 Q0001591
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Guardian Alarm Co. Of Mi,
MONTHLY ALARM BILLING Contact:
Fhone:
12-0017 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 02/01/2012 53.00 0.00 10001001
SHAWKINS 215 City Clerk Treasurer, City of Pontiac-Petty Ca
PETTY CASH OAKLAND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS Contact:
Phone:
12-0018 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 02/03/2012 570.00 0.00 00012582
KMARTIN 901 General City Appropriaticns Sarcom, Inc.
SERVFR HARDWARE Contact:
Phone:
12-3019 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 02/03/2012 138.00 0.00 0oc12982
KMARTIN 901 General City Appropriations Sarcom, Inc.
PRINTER Contact:
Phone:
12-0021 Completed Ragular 01/17/2012 02/03/2012 719.36 0.00 aogonseit
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0023 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 02/10/2012 24,500.00 0.00 00011710
TRedmond 051 8pecial Activities Greenan Excavating L.L.C.
2010 SUMMER DEMOLITON FCR CDBG Contact:
Phone:
12-0024 Completed Regular 01/17/2012 02/03/2012 704.00 .00 000009211
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0025 Partial Regular 062/01/2012 02/01/2012 477.92 333.44 00001591
jstewart 704 Bowen Senior Citizen Center Guardian Alarm Co. Of Mi,
MONTHLY ALARM SERVICE Contact: '

Phone:




03/09/2012

User: JSobota
DB: PONTIAC

11:48 BM

Purchase Order Report FOR City of Pontiac
Post Dates From 12/01/2011 To 02/29/2012

Page 3/31

PO NUMBER PG STATUS PO TYPE REQUIRED DATE DATE POSTED AMOUNT PO BALANCE VENDOR INFORMATIO
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12-0026 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 02/03/2012 2,324.00 0.00 00012982
KMARTIN 901 General City Appropriaticns Sarcom, Inc.
PRINTER Contact:
Phone:
12-0027 Completed Regular 01/17/2012 02/03/2012 623.04 0.00 00000911
SMAHER 236 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
FPhone:
12-0028 Completed Regular 01/26/2012 02/08/2012 146.23 0.00 00002316
SMAHER 210 City Attoerney Pitney Bowes Inc
OFFICE SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0029 Partial Regular 02/02/2012 02/01/2012 808,059.45 594,994 3¢ 10003147
jstewart 528 Sanitation Ceollection Veollia Environmental Services, LLC
CURBSIDE TRASH PICRUP/DISPOSAL OF DERRIS Contact:
Phone:
12-~0030 Partial Regular 0z2/02/2012 02/01/2012 1,608.00 1,340.00 00001353
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Detroit Elevator Co.
ROUTINE ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE Contact:
FPhone:
12-~0031 Completed Regular 01/31/2012 02/08/2012 47.25 0.00 00013323
SMAHER 210 City Attorney Coffee Break Service, Inc.
COFFEE Contact:
Phene:
12-0032 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 0z2/01/2012 84.90 0.00 10001001
SHAWKINS 181 Rlactions ‘ Treasurer, City of Pontiac-Petty Ca
PETTY CASH LUNCH FOR AV COUNTING BOARD 1182011 Contact:
Phone:
12-0033 Completed Regular 02/01/2012 02/01/2012 85.10 0.00 10041001
SHAWKINS 191 Elections Treasurer, City of Pontiac-Petty Ca
PETTY CASH FOR DINNER AV COUNTING BOARD Contact:
Fhone:
120034 Partial Regqular 02/02/2012 02/07/2012 979.25 662.80 00001244
jstewart 704 Bowen Senior Citizen Center Comcast Cablevision
CABLE AND INTERNET SERVICE Contact:

Phone:
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12--0037 Partial Regular 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 920.35 736.28 10000960
DDEPLANCHE 528 Sanitation Collection Iren Mountain
STORAGE OF LANDFILL RECORDS Contact:
Thone:
12-0041 Completed Regular 02/02/2012 G2/03/2012 15.00 0.00 00010593
jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Praxair Distribution, Inc.
(WELDING GASES) IND HIGH PRESSURFE GASES Contact:
Phene:
12-0042 Completed Regular 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 18,565.43 18,422.43 go002682
DDEPLANCHE 528 Sanitation Collection Testamerica Inc.
TESTING OF WATER Contact:
Phone:
12-0043 Completed Regular 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 369.00 0.00 aoo00097
DDEPLANCHE 563 Eguipment Revolving Bell Equipment Company
STRTP BROOM FOR PELICAN SWEEPER Contact: ’
Phone:
12-0044 Partial Regular 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 1,422.00 1,164.32 00002765
DDEPLANCHE 528 Sanitation Collection Unifirst Corporation
UNIFCORM RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0045 Completed Regular D2/02/2012 02/03/2012 524.45 0.00 Q0001414
jstewart 563 Egquipment Revolving Fastern 0il Company
HYDRAULIC FLUID, DRUM DEPOSIT Contact:
Phone:
12-0046 Completed Regular D2/02/2012 02/03/2012 656.95 0.00 coo0267%
jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Terminal Supply Co., Inc.
FLASH TUBE, LAMPS Contact:
Phone:
12-0047 Open Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 120,000.00 120,000.00 10002619
TRedmond 061 New Home Construction Habitat for Humanity
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY FOR THEIR NSP1 REDEVELOPMENT PRCJECT FOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0048 Partial Regular 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 353,947.14 241,042.51 00013028
EJIMENEZ 226 Perscnnel Services Compone Administrateors, Inc.

WC MONTHLY PAYMENT

Contact:
Phone:
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12-0050 Completed Regular 02/16/2012 02/08/2012 446.16 0.00C 00001428
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration FElectroccmm
ELBECTRONICS RENTAL Contact:

Phone:
12-0051 Completed Reguiar 02/02/2012 02/07/2012 127.68 0.00 10000960
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Iron Mountain
STORAGE Contact:

Phone:
12-0052 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/07/2012 158.40 Q.00 10002729
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Ikon Financial Services
COPIER LEASE Contact:

Phone:
12-0053 Completed Regular 02/02/2012 02/03/2012 1,108.90 ¢.00 00002217
SHAWKINS 215 City Clerk - Qakland County Legal News
ORDINANCE NO. 2242 Contact:

Phone:
12-0054 Partial Regular 02/01/2012 02/07/2012 1,716.00 1,188.00 00Co2568
EJTMENEZ 226 Persconnel Services Sidney Miller
PERMANENT INJURY COMPENSATION Contact:

Phone:
12-0055 Partial Regular 02/03/2012 02/07/2012 2,143 .16 1,468.44 Q0002870
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Wilma Welch
PERMANENT INJURY COMPENSATION Contact:

Phone:
12-0056 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/07/2012 S94.50 0.00 goo01872
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Leslie Electric
LIGHTING Contact:

Phone:
12-00657 Conpleted Regular 01/05/2012 02/07/2012 5,793.57 0.00 00011704
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Spencer 0il Company
DIESEL FUEL Contact:

Pheone:
12-0058 Completed Regular 01/23/2012 gz2/07/2012 880.00 0.00 00Qo0s11
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:

Phone:
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12-0059 Open Regular 02/03/2012 02/07/2012 1,.548.22 1,548.22 10002729
GBOWDELL 371 Building & Safety Engineer Ikon Financilal Services
COPIER V7195500349 RENT Contact:
Phone:
12-0060 Partial Regular 02/03/2012 02/28/2012 433,500.00 342,000.00 00000851
GBOWDELL 371 Building & Safety Engineer Wade-Trim/Associates
WADE TRIM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0061 Open Regular 02/03/2012 02/28/2012 9,846.00 §,846.00 00013164
GEBOWDELL 371 Building & Safety Engineer Shelving + Rack Systems, Inc.
PROFESSTONAL TNSTALLATIONS/LOG REMATNING DRAWINGS Contact:
Fhone:
12-00862 Completed Regular 12/13/2011 02/07/2012 100.00 0.00 10000170
SMAHER 209 Assessor Harris
Consulting Contact:
FPhone:
12-0063 Completed Regular 12/13/2011 02/07/2012 100.00 G.00 00000113
SMAHER 209 Assessor Bobbie Yates
Consulting Contact:
Phone:
12-0064 Completad Regular 12/13/2011 02/07/2012 100.00 .00 00000620
SMAHER 20% Assessor Ctis Cannon
Consulting Contact:
Phone:
12-0065 Completed Regular 01/23/2012 02/07/2012 879.20 0.00 co000911
SMAHER 206 Pinance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LARCR Contact:
Phone:
12-0066 Completed Regular 02/07/2012 02/14/2012 2,775.00 0.00 00002630
jstewart 541 Public Utilities Admin State Of Michigan
PENALTY FOR MIOSHA INSPECTION VIOLATIONS Contact:
Phone:
12-0067 Completed Regular 02/07/2012 02/07/2012 366.51 0.00 00011078
jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Zep Sales & Service
CLEANER, LUBRICANT, CLEANER/POLISH Contact:

Phone:
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12-0068 Completed Regularn 01/26/2012 02/07/2012 45,000.00 .00 00002317
SMAHER 201 Accounting Plante & Moran
ACCOUNTING SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-006% Completed Regular 01L/26/2012 02/07/2012 6,000.00 0.00 00002317
SMAHER . 212 Budget and Research Piante & Moran
ACCOUNTING SERVICES ’ Contact:
Phone:
12-0070 Completed Regular 03/01/2012 02/08/2012 812,272.63 ¢.00 00000548
SMAHER 308 Administrative Services Cakland County
POLICE SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0072 Completed Reguiar 02/07/2012 02/08/2012 221.38 0.00 00010593
Jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Praxair Distribution, Inc.
REGULATOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0074 Completed Regular 02/07/2012 gz2/08/2012 97.5% 0.00 00002765
jstewart 453 Rountine Maintenance Roads Unifirst Corporation
UNIFORM RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0075 Completed Regular 01/17/2012 02/07/2012 213.40 0.00 00C0QL1S
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Bostick Gme Truck Center
VEHICLE SERVICE Contact:
' Phone:
12-0077 Completed Regular 01/16/2012 02/0%/2012 4,426.53 0.00 10000301
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Halt Fire, Inc.
VEHICLE SERVICE Contact:
Phone:
12-0080 Completed Regular 01/23/2012 02/07/2012 898.20 ¢.00 00000911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABCR Contact:
Phone:
12-0083 Completed Regular 02/06/2012 02/07/2012 45.38% 0.00 00002244
SHAWKINS 191 Elections Office Depot
ADDRESS LABELS FOR AV BATIOTS Contact:

Phone:
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12-0084 Complated Regular 02/06/2012 02/07/2012 94.50 0.00 00002244
SHAWKINS 191 Elections Office Depot
TONER Contact:
Phone:
12-0085 Completed Regular 02/07/2012 02/08/2012 2,150.25 0.00 00002229
Jstewart 485 Traffic Signals Maintenance Oakland County Road Comm
TRAFFIC S5IGNAL, SCATS & AUTOSCOPE MATNTENANCE Contact: ;
Phone:
12-008¢6 Open Regular 02/06/2012 a2/07/2012 2,187.00 2,187.00 10000859
KMARTIN 901 General City Appropriations Absclute Security & Investigations
SECURITY CAMERA MAINTENANCE Contact:
Phone:
12-0087 Completed Regular 02/07/2012 02/07/2012 72.66 0.00 00001427
SHAWKINS 191 Elections Elections Systems & Softwa _
EQUIPMENT FOR VOTING AUTO MARK MACHINES EAR PHCONES Contact: i
Phone: :
12-0089% Completed Regular 12/31/2011 02/07/2012 499 .72 0.00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0090 Completed Regular 12/31/2011 02/07/2012 76.88 0.00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0081 Completed Regular 12/31/2011 02/07/2012 127.85 0.00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0092 Completed Regular 01/10/2012 02/08/2012 650.00 0.00 00000821
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Tri-County Power Rodding
Sewer maintenance Contact:
Fhone: f
12-00893 Completed Regular 01/31/2012 02/08/2012 333.47 0.00 10000960 i
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Iron Mountain Fi
STORAGE Contact: i
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12-0094 Completed Regular 12/21/2011 02/10/2012 33.24 0.00 00000872
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration A-1 Truck Parts
VEHICLE SERVICESUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-002% Completad Regular 01/01/2012 nDz/08/2012 270.00 0.00 00002630
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration State Of Michigan
COQPERATIVE PURCHASING Contact:
Phone:
12-0096 Completed Reqular 01/05/2012 02/08/2012 1,371.25 0.00 00000528
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Cakland County
FIRE SERVICES/FEES Contact:
Phone:
12-0097 Completed Regular 0l/17/2012 0z/08/2012 247.00 0.0¢ 00002244
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Office Depot
OFFICE SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12~-0105 Completed Regular 02/07/2012 02/08/2012 1,862.40 0.00 00002217
SHAWKINS 215 City Clerk Oakland County Legal News
PUBLICATIONS OF CRDINANCES Contact:
Fhone:
12-0106 Partial Regular 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 814.66 349.92 00000851
jstewart 718 Grounds Malntenance Wade-Trim/Associates
5-YEAR RECREATION PLAN Contact:
Phone:
12-0107 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 1,659.00 1,300.23 00002551
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Service Plumbing & Heating
MAINT/REPAIR-HEATING, A/C, PLUMBING Contact:
Phone:
12-0108 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/08/2Q012 1,345.00 1,171.08 00002244
jstewart 718 Grounds Maintenance Office Depot
OFFICE SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-010% Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 1,187.50 0.00 00013036
JHOLEER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarco Mullins & Horten, P.C.
DECEMBER 2011 - LEGAIL FEES - INVOICE #1 01/15/2012 Contact:

Phone:
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12~0110 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 241.48 0.00 00013036
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Glarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C.
DECEMBFR 2011 - LEGAL FFES - INVOICE#4 01-15-2012 Contact :
Thone:
12-0111 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 9,033.00 8,737.38 00000152
jstewart 718 Grounds Maintenance Certified Products & Supply Inc
JENITORIAL/BUILDING MAINTENANCE PARTS AND SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0112 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 2,067.00 1,680.39 10003147
jstewart 718 Grounds Maintenance Veclia Envirommental Services, LLC
DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS AT THE COLLIER ROAD LANDFILL Contact:
Phone:
12-0113 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 2,187.50 0.00 00013036
JHOLEZER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C.
DECEMBER 2011 ~ LEGAL FEES - INVOICE #2 01-15-2012 Contact:
Phone:
12-0115 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 14,976.25 0.00 00013036
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C.
DECEMBER 2011 LEGAZL FEES - INVOICE#22 01-15-2012 Contact:
Phone:
12-0116 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 G2/08/2012 3,855.30 0.00 00013036
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarce Mullins & Horton, P.C.
DECEMBER 2011 LEGAL FEES - INVOICE#2B 01-15-2012 Contact:
Phone:
12-0117 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 400.00 0.00 00013036
JHCLZER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C.
DECEMBER 2011 - LEGAL FEES — INVOICE#3 01-15-2012 Contact:
Phone:
12-011% Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/14/2012 5,872.02 5,037.22 00000152
Jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Certified Products & Supply Inc
JANTTORIAL AND BUILDING MAINTENANCE PARTS AND SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0120 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 8,330.66 0.00 00013036
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarco Mullins & Horton, P.C.

DECEMBER 2011 - LEGAL FEES - INVOICE#4 01-15-2012

Contact:
Phone:
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12-0122 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 00000313
jstewart 474 Fraffic Services Maintenance Fastenal Company
TOOLS AND SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0123 Completead Regular 02/09/2012 02/10/2012 10001957
Jstewart 463 Rountine Maintenance Roads Ajax Materials Corporation
ASPHALT AND ASPHALT MATERTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0124 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/106/2012 00013036
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Giarmarcoe Mullins & Horton,
DECEMBER 2011 - LEGAL FEES — INVOICE #5 01-15-12 Contact:
Phone:
12-0125 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 10000586
TRedmond 051 Special Activities Venture, Inc.
NSP 1 CONSTRUCTION COST & DEVELOFPER FEES FOR 651 WESBROOK Contact:
Fhone:
l2~0126 Completed Regular 02/06/2005 02/14/2012 00001643
Jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Hodges Supply Company

PLUMBING, HIG, A/C PARTS AND SUPPLIES

12-0127 Partial Regular 02/08/2012 02/14/2012
jstewart 000 240

ROCK SALT

12-0128 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/14/2012
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance

JANITORIAL/BLDG MAINT SUPPLIES, TOOLS, MISC HARDWARE

12-0129 Open Regular 02/09/2012 02/14/2012
Jstewart 541 Public Utilities Admin
RENTAL OF TKON COPIER — ADMINISTRATICN AND ENGINEERING

12~0131 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 Q2/10/2012
dstewart 563 Equipment Revolwving
AUTO/TRUCK PARTS AND SUPELIES

186,040.00 116,4588.76

Contact:
Phone:

10003254

The Detroit Salt Co.
Contact:

Phone:

00001649
Home Depot/Comm. Credit
Contact:
Phone:

10002729
Ikon Financial Services
Contact:
Phone:

10002333

A-1 Truck Parts
Contact:

Phone:
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12-0132 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 3,492.50 3,242.50 00000011
jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Adlers Service, Inc.
AUTO/TRUCK TCWING Contact:
Phone:
12~0133 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 21,079.980 20,018.85 00002229
jstewart 485 Traffic Signals Maintenance Cakland County Road Comm
TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SCATS AND AUTOSCOPE MATINTENANCE/REPAIR Contact: -
Fhone:
12-0135 Partial Regular 02/09/2012 02/14/2012 1,098.17 1,046.57 00002895
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Young Supply
HEATING AND A/C PARTS AND SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0137 Completed Regular 0Dz/09/2012 02/08/2012 60.00 0.00 10003730
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager OAKLAND CTY ASSOC OF ASSESING OFFIC
O.C.A.A.0. BOARD OF REVIEW TRAINING AND LUNCHEON Contact:
Pheone:
12-0138 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 5,320.16 4,840.16 00000866
jstewart 485 Traffic Signals Maintenance Wesco Distribution Inc
ELECTRICAL SUPFPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0139 Partial Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 4,462.69 4,135.99 00002765
Jstewart 463 Rountine Maintenance Roads Unifirst Corporation
UNIFORM RENTAL-BWY MAINT, BLDG MATINT, SIGN SHOP & ELECTRICAL Contact: s
Phene: '
12-0141 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 270.00 0.00 00013241
TRedmond 051 Special Activities Mokdad & Associates, P.C.
LEGRAL SERVICES FOR NSP1 - RESTRICTION FOR DEMOLISHED Contact:
Phone:
12-0142 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 G2/08/2012 1,335.00 0.00 10003524 B
jstewart 265 Bullding Maintenance Shelby Lock & Key -
LOCKSMITH SERVICES Contact: a
Phone:
12-0143 Completed Regular 01/23/2012 02/10/2012 13.50 0.00 00001299
SMAHER 172 Mayor Culligan Water Conditioning
RENTAIL CF COOLER Contact:

Phone:
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12-0144 Completed Regular 01/21/2012 02/09/2012 1,200.00 0.00 Q0011492
SMAHER 337 ¥Fire Administration Rodwan Consulting Company
CONSULTING SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12~-0145 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 16,247.75 0.00 10001111
TRedmond 051 Special Activities R. J. Hoffman Mgmt. Inc.
2010 SUMMER DEMCLITON - Contact:
Phone:
12-0146 Completed Regular 01/18/2012 02/09/2012 159,009.37 .00 00000558
SMAHER 308 Administrative Services Oakland County
POLICE SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0147 Partial Regular 02/09/2012 02/08/2012 16,305.73 7,585.91 00013174
Jstewart 704 Bowen BSenilor Citizen Center J. Jchnson Builder & STD Contractoer
BOWEN CENTER KITCHEN RENOVATICHN Contact:
Fhone:
12-0148 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/14/2012 17.584 0.00 00001649
Jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Home Depot/Comm. Credit
CITY HALL - LIGHTS FOR FINANCE DIRECTOR CFFICE Contact:
Phone:
12-0150 Completed Regular 062/09/2012 02/08/2012 1,198.24 0.00 0ooo2551
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Service Plumbing & Heating
CITY HALL-PIPING/BOTLER/BATHROOM Contact:
Phone:
12-015% Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/14/2012 5.34 0.00 0001649
Jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Home Depot/Comm. Credit
DPW - KEYS Contact:
Phone:
12-0152 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/14/2012 40.39 0.00 [elafoielele}els]
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Ace Locksmith'S
CITY HALL -  KEYS - THE MOVE BACK IN NOVEMBER Contact:
FPhone:
120153 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/14/2012 6.20 0.00 00002895
Jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Young Supply
CITY HALL - CABLE TIES Contact:

Phone:
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12-0154 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/14/2012 345 .66 0.00 00002551
jstewart 265 Building Maintenance Service Plumbing & Heating
POLICE-REPATRED LEAK IN HEATING PIPING Contact:
Phone:
12-0155 Completed Regular 01/23/2012 02/09/2012 778.80 0.00 00000911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
FPhone:
120157 Completed Regular 02/709/2012 02/09/2012 5,769.23 Q.00 00013229
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Schimmel
EM INVOICE#00011 Contact:
Phone:
12-0158 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 G2/10/2012 36,500.00 23,853.85 00002021
jstewart 563 Eguipment Revolving Michigan Cat
BACKHOE & OTHER CFF ROAD MACHINERY MAINTENANCE/REPAIR Contact:
Phone:
12~0158 Completed Regular 01/06/2012 02/09/2012 11,250.00 0.00 00002317
SMBHER 201 Accounting Plante & Moran
ACCOUNTING SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0160 Completed Regular 01/31/2012 02/09/2012 519.06 0.00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0161 Completed Regular 01/31/2012 02/09/2012 79.86 0.00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0162 Completed Regular 01/31/201z2 02/09/2012 127.85 0.00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:
Phone:
12-0163 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/09/2012 7.32 0.00 100005860
SHAWKINS 215 City Clerk Iron Mountaln
STORAGE FEE FOR IRON MCOUNTAIN Contact:

FPhone:
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12-0164 Partial Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 47,000.00 28,000.00 00013072
ECRAVENS 033 Clearance Catalyst Management Group LLC
2011 EMERGENCY DEMO CDBG Contact:
Phone:
12-0165 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 350.00 0.00 00013178
ECRAVENS 033 Clearance MJ Environmental, Inc.
ASBESTOS INSPECTION -~ ZB5 CESAR E. CHAVEZ AVENUE Contact:
Phone:
12-0166 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 21,000.00 0.00 10001111
ECRAVENS 333 Clearance R. J. Hoffman Mgmt. Inc.
2011 EMERGENCY DEMO CDEG Contact:
Phone:
12-0168 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 146.52 0.00 10002729
ECRAVENS 037 Administration Ikon Financial Services
COPIER RENT MP50008P 02/10/12-3/09/12 Contact:
Fhene:
12-0176 Completed Regular 01/31/2012 02/10/2012 534.18 0.00 po001592
SMBHER 253 Treasurer Loomis
ARMORED CAR SERVICE Contact:
Phone:
12-0171 Completed Regular 11/01/2011 02/10/2012 1,366.77 0.00 00002848
SMAHER 210 City Attorney West Information Publishing Group
SUBSCRIETION Contact:
Phone:
12-0172 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/10/2012 19,599.84 0.00 00013088
SMAHER 202 Income Tax Administration Innovative Software Services,
PROCESZING Contact:
Phone:
12-0173 Partial Regular 02/10/2012 02/10/2012 3,429,054.15 2,743,243.32 00012804
Jstewart 543 Waste Treatment Operations United Water Envircnmental Services
WATER AND WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT Contact:
Phone:
12-0174 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/10/2012 32,331.51 31,650.59 10003366
jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Coach and Motor Co.
AUTO/TRUCK PARTS AND SUPPLIES Contact:

Phone:
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12-0175 Completed Regular 02/08/2012 02/10/2012 14,348.52 13,309.62 00001414
Jatewart 563 Eguilpment Revolving FEastern 0il Company
OIL, LUBRICANT, ANTI-FREEZE, ETC Contact:
Phone:
12-0176 Completed Regular 02/10/2012 0z/10/2012 2,007.22 1,0865.71 00010785
Jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Heritage-Crystal Clean, Inc.
REMOVAL OF OIL AND OTHER HAZARDOUS WASTE Contact:
Phone:
12~-0177 Partial Regular 02/08/2012 02/10/2012 4,056.00 3,2406.00 00011236
jstewart 563 Egquipment Rewvolving Precise MRM LIC
GP5 FOR & DPW TRUCKS AND ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION Contact:
Phone:
12-0178 Completed Regular 02/11/2012 02/10/2012 1,500.00 0.00 10003734
Jstewart 703 Ruth Peterson Senior Citizen Center SAFETY KING, INC.
CLEANING OF 2 AIR CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS-RUTH PETERSON Contact:
Phone:
12-0178 Completed Regular 02/13/2012 062/10/2012 1,274.00 1,057.87 00010593
Jjstewart 563 Equipment Revolwving Praxalr Distribution, Tnc.
CYLINDER RENTAL AND AUTO/TRUCK PARTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0181 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 14,000.00 0.00 10003731
TRedmond 033 Clearance ’ B Vv T INC.
EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF 97 S. MIDLAND DUE TO A FIRE. Contact:
Phone:
12-0182 Completed Regular 02/13/2012 02/10/2012 12,500.00 12,288.50 00010664
jstewart 563 Equipment Rewvolving Truck & Trailer Specialties
HEAVY TRUCK PARTS AND REPAIRS Contact:
Fhone:
12-0183 Completed Regular 02/13/2012 02/10/2012 13,468.44 13,01G.50 00002679
jstewart 563 Eguipment Revolving Terminal Supply Cc., Inc.
AUTO/TRUCK PARTS - LAMPS/BULBS/CONNECTOR/CABLES/ETC Contact:
Phone:
12~0184 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 6,400.00 0.00 00013176
TRecmond 033 Clearance Contracting Sclutions, LLC

EMERGENCY DEMO OF 275 NORTON.

Contact:
Phone:
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12-0185 Completed Regular 07/01/2011 02/10/2012 1,358.20 0.00 00013117
ECRAVENS 037 Administration Detroit Media Partnership
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FEDERAL PROGRAMS SUBSTANIAL AMENDMENT Contact:
Phone:
12-0188 Partial Regular 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 505,870.94 334,244.44 10000127
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Delta Dental Of Michigan
DENTAL MONTHLY BILLING Contact:
Phene:
12-018% Partial Regular 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 4,186,254.53 3,812,563.23 00011673
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Humana Claims
HUMANA MONTHLY BILLINGS Contact:
Phone:
12-0190 Partial Regular 02/13/2013 02/14/2012 31,472.21 16,384.49 00002122
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Mutual Eye Claim Audits
MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR OPTICAL/HEARING Contact:
Phone:
12-01¢1 Partial Regular . 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 39,188.5¢6 36,446.38 00013228
EJIMENEZ 226 Persconnel Services ADP, INC
PROCESSING CHARGES FOR RETIREMENT PAYROLL Contact:
Phone:
12-0193 Completed Regular 12/01/2011 G2/14/2012 2,972.00 0.00 00013185
SMAHER 265 Building Maintenance Kristel Cleaning, Inc.
JANITORIAL SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12~0194 Open Regular 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 83,195.38 83,195.38 10003161
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Standard Insurance CO.
MONTBLY LIFE INSURANCE PAYMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0195 Open Regular Dz/13/2012 02/14/20612 8,391.00 8,391.00 10000078
EJIMENEZ 226 Perscnnel Services Occupational Health Centers of the
MEDICAT, SERVICES -~ RETURN TO WORK, DOT, ETC Contact:
Phone:
12-019% Open Regular 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 851.73 851.73 00001682
EJTMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Ikon Office Solutions
XEROX MACHINE SERVICES Contact:

Phone:




03/09/2012 11:48 AM
User: JSchota
DE: PONTIAC

Purchase Order Report FOQR City of Pontiac
Post Dates From 12/01/2011 To 02/29/2012

Page 18/31

PO NUMBER PO STATUS PO TYPE REQUIRED DATE DATE POSTED AMOUNWT PO BALANCE VENDOR INFORMATIO
FNTERED BY DEPARTMENT
DESCRIPTICN
12-0197 Completed Regular 1270172011 02/16/2012 1,366.77 0.00 00002848
SMAHER 210 City Attorney West Information Publishing Group
SUBSCRIPTICH Contact:
Phone:
12-0198 Completed Regular 01/10/2012 02/14/2012 1,073.10C 0.00 00013117
SMAHER 718 Grounds Maintenance Detroit Media Partnership
ADVERTISEMENT Contact:
Phone:
12-018% Completed Regular 01/03/2012 02/15/2012 2,037.75 .00 00013117
SMAHER 253 Treasurer Detroit Media Partnership
ADVERTISEMENT Contact:
Phone:
12-0200 Completead Regular 01/01/2012 02/23/2012 335.60 0.00 00013315
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Rapid Shred, LLC
SHREDDING Contact:
Phone:
12~-0201 Completed Regular 12/27/2011 02/15/2012 1,840.00 0.00 00013277
SMAHER 253 Treasurer Advanced Marketing Partners, Inc
PRINTING Contact:
Fhene:
12-0202 Partial Regular 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 710.73 591.58 00002244
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Office Depot
QFFICE SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0203 Completed Regular 1272972011 02/15/2012 519.69 0.00 0000011%
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Bostick Gme Truck Center
VEHICLE SERVICE/MAINTENANCE Contact:
Phone:
12-0204 Completed Regqular 01/30/2012 02/15/2012 899.20 0.00 0Q0C0sll
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0G205 Completed Regular 02/14/2012 02/14/2012 3,000.00 2,570.61 10002482
jstewart 563 Equipment Revolving Rirgas
CYLINDER RENTAL {(ACETYLENE, ARGON, OXYGEN} Contact:

Phone:
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12-0206 Completed Regular 01/30/2012 02/1b5/2012 879.20 Q.00 00000911
SMAHER 207 Accounts Pavakle Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABCOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0207 Completed Regular 02/13/2012 02/14/2012 4,801.16 0.00 00012844 -
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Johnston, Sztykiel, HuntGoldsteinFi
LEGAL FEES - ERIC GOLDSTEIN JANUARY 16 - 31, 2012 Contact:
Phomne:
12-0208 Completed Regular 02/23/2012 02/14/2012 1,366.77 0.00 00002848
JHOLZER 210 City Attorney West Information Publishing Group
WEST LAW JANUARY 2012 PFEES INV#B82436932% Contact:
Phone:
12-0209 Partial Regujar 02/14/2012 02/23/2012 359,242.03 3,207.00 00013174
jstewart 337 Fire Administration J. Johnson Builder & STD Contractor
REPRIRS AT FIRE STATIONS #1, 2, 4, 5 & © Contact:
Pheone:
12-G211 Partial Regular 02/14/2012 02/14/2012 70,708.87 62,000.68 00002024
Jstewart 449 Bngineering Michigan Department Of Transportati
MLK BLVD WIDENING PROJECT Contact:
Phone:
12-0z12 Open Regular 02/14/2012 02/14/2012 58,178.92 56,178.92 00002187
istewart 449 Engineering Nowak & Fraus Corporation
MLK WIDENING PROJECT {R-0O-W FROM ELM TO M59) Contact:
Fhone:
12-0214 Open Regular 02/14/2012 02/15/2012 4,71.4.70 4,714_70 10001885
Jstewart 449 Engineering Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
CLINTON RIVER TRAIL BRIDGE Contact:
Phone:
12-0216 Open Regular 02/15/2012 02/15/2012 15,602.9%4 15,602.94 10003735
jstewart 451 Construction Road & Bridges THE MANNIK & SMITH GROUP
BRIDGE REHAB SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-02z22 Completed Regular 10/17/2¢11 02/16/2012 89.00 0.00 00001703
SMAHER 210 City Attorney Institute Of Continuing Legal Educa
SUBSCRIPTION Contact:

Phone:
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12-0223 Completed Regular 02/14/2012 02/15/2012 3,812.62 0.00 10001123
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services Officeteam
PAYMENT FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE Contact:
Phone:
12-0224 Completed Regular 01/30/2012 02/16/2012 778.80 0.ce 0ooon911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
Phone:
12-0225 Completed Regular 01/30/2017 02/16/2G12 880.00 0.00 00000911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:
Phone:
12-022¢6 Partial Regular 02/15/2012 02/15/2012 10,145.70 8,363.90 0og12s42
EJIMENEZ 226 Personnel Services SEDGWICK CLATIMS MGT. SERVICES
BT WEEILY WC PAYMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0227 Partial Regular 02/15/2012 02/28/2012 23,000.00 18,700.00 10001841
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Accurate Appraisals & Realty, Inc.
ACCURATE APPRAISALS & REALTY INC Contact:
Phone:
12-0228 Completed Regular 02/09/2012 02/23/2012 5,413.88 0.00 00010840
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Star EMS
COLLECTTON SERVICE Contact:
Phone:
12-0229 Cpen Regular 02/15/2012 02/15/2012 177.08 177.08 10001001
SHAWKINS 191 Elections Treasurer, City of Pontiac-Petty Ca
PETTY CASH FOOD AND SUPPLIES FOR ELECTION WORKERS Contact:
Phone:
12-0230 Completad Regular 02/15/2012 02/16/2012 28,631.70 .00 00012503
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Plunkett Cooney, PC
TEGAL FEES DECEMBER 2011 Contact:
Phone:
12-0231 Completed Regular 01/06/2012 02/23/2012 3,003.45 0.00 00013003
SMAHER 570 Water Supply Stout Risius Ross, Inc
CONSULTING Contact:

Phone:
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12-0232 Partial Regular 02/15/2012 02/15/2012 2,081.55 667.05 00013117
GBOWDELL 371 Building & Safety Engineer Detroit Media Partnership
PLANNING DEPT. PUBLIC NOTICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0233 Completed Regular 06/01/2012 02/15/2012 2,500.00 2,427.05 00002587
Jjstewart 563 Egquipment Revolving Snap-0n Tools
TOOLS AND SUPPLIES Contact:
Phone:
12-0234 Partial Regular 05/16/2012 02/15/2012 7,023.00 1,295.00 00010017
jstewart 490 Trees and Shrubs Clarkston Tree Service Inc.
TREE REMOVAL SERVICE Contact:
Phone:
12-0235 Partial Regular 02/16/2012 02/16/2012 3,963.00 3,534.50 00010017
jstewart 430 Trees and Shrubs Clarkston Tree Service Inc.
EMERGENCY TREE REMOVAL SERVICE Contact:
Phone:
12-0236 Open Regular 02/16/2012 02/16/2012 4,800.00 4,800.00 10002283
jstewart 718 Grounds Maintenance Spalding DeDecker Asscciates, Inc.
WOODWARD AVE LANDSCAPE DESIGN Contact:
Pheone:
12-0237 Open Regular 02/16/2012 02/16/2012 1,424.00 1,424.00 0Qo02749
Jstewart 493 Grass & Weed Control Trugreen—Chemlawn
LAWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0238 Open Regular 02/16/2012 02/16/2012 3,280.00 3,280.00 00013076
jstewart 718 Grounds Maintenance Turner Sanitation
RENTAI OF PORTABLE TOILETS Contact:
Phone:
12-0239 Open Regular 02/16/2012 02/16/2012 100.00 100.00 00013234
istewart 704 Bowen Senior Citizen Center Shred Legal LLC
SHREDDING SERVICES Contact:
Phone:
12-0241 Completed Regular 02/15/2012 02/16/2012 225,000.00 0.00 00001103
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Michigan

SETTLEMENT AWARD PAYMENT

Contact:
Phone:
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12-0243 Completed Ragular 01/09/2012 02/16/2012 2,700.00 0.00 10003737
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration KENNETH ESTELL
TRAINING Contact:
Phione:
120244 Completed Regular 12/09/2011 02/16/2012 1,638.18 0.00 00000359
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Goodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12-0245 Completed Regular 11/25/2011 02/16/2012 378.87 0.00 00000359
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Geoodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12~024¢ Completed Regular 12/21/2011 02/16/2012 69.55 .00 00000358
SMAHER * 337 Fire Administration Goodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12-0247 Completed Regular 11/25/2011 02/16/2012 69.55 0.00 Q0000359
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Goodyear Certified Autoe
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12-0249 Completed Regular 12/02/2011 02/16/2012 372 .44 0.00 00000359
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Goodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12-0251 Partial Regular 02/17/2012 02/17/2012 9,167.00 3.90 00012679
jstewart 774 Recreation Pontiac Cobras
CDhBG YOUTH BASKETBALL Contact:
Phone:
12-0253 Completed Regular 12/09/2011 02/16/2012 1,250.32 0.00 00000359
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Goodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12-0254 Completed Regular 12/02/2011 02/16/2012 1,497.64 0.00 00000359
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Goodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:

Phone:
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12-0256 Completed Reqular 02/16/2012 02/28/2012 17,105.00 0.00 00010759
JHOLZER 171 Emergency Manager BS&A Software
CASH RECEIPTING TRAINING, MISCELLANFOUS RECEIVABLES .NET PROGRAM Contact:
Phone:
12-0257 Completed Regular 12/02/2011 0z2/16/2012 1,798.04 0.00 000006359
SMAHER 337 Tire Administration Goodyear Certified Auto
TIRES Contact:
Phone:
12-0264 Completed Regular 02/17/2012 02/17/2012 8,045.00 0.00 00010679
jstewart 58¢ Drinking Water SRE Loan Johnson & Anderson, Inc.
AIR RELEASE VALVE-CONSTRUCTION Contact:
Phone:
12-0265 Completed Regular 02/17/2012 02/17/2012 14,768.46 0.00 00012664
Jstewart 580 Drinking Water SRF Loan Weiss Construction Co. LLC
WATER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENT Contact:
Phone:
12-0266 Completed Regular 02/17/2012 02/17/2012 84,082.07 0.00 186002705
dstewart 58¢ Drinking Water SRF Loan Briceco Excaviating Co., L.L.C
AIR RELEASE VALVE & BUTTERFLY VALVE REPTACMENT Contact:
Phone:
12-0G267 Completed Regular 0272172012 02/17/2012 6,247.50 0.00 00010679
jstewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan Johnson & Anderson, Inc.
SRF PROJECT-CONTRACT 1,2 & 3 CONSTRUCTION Contact:
Fhone:
12-0268 Completed Regular 02/720/2012 02/17/2012 13,877.01 0.00 10002056
jstewart ) 550 Clean Water SRF Leoan URS Corporaticn
SRF PROJECT-WASTEWATER BID AND CONSTRUCTICH Contact:
Phone:
12-026% Completed Regular 02/20/2012 02/17/2012 12,646.13 0.00 16002056 S
istewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan URS Corporation .
SRF PROJECT-WASTEWATER BID AND CONSTRUCTICN . Contact:
Phone:
12-0270 Completed Regular 02/20/2012 02/17/2012 764.00 0.00 00002197
jstewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan Nowak & Fraus Corporation
SRF PROJECT- CCONTRACT 7 SANITARY SEWER LINING Contact:

Phone:
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12-0271 Completed Regular 0z/20/2012 0z2/17/2012 5,000.00 0.00 00001011
jstewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan Angelo Iafrate Construction
SRF PROJECT-ASH LAGOON CONTAINMENT LINER FPROJECT Contact:
Phone:
12-0272 Completed Regular 02/20/2012 02/17/2012 333,901.25 0.00 00012712
Jstewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan Skyline Contractors, Inc
SRF PROJECT-WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12~0273 Completed Regular 02/20/2012 Q2/17/2012 71,794.80 0.00 Q0012712
istewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan Skyline Contractors, Inc
SRF PROJECT-WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0274 Completed Regular 02/17/2012 02/17/2012 11,724.00 0.00 10002056
jstewart 550 Clean Water SRF Loan URS Corporation
SRF PROJECT~-WWTP PHASE II IMPRCOVEMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0275 Completed Regular 02/20/2012 02/17/2012 8,473.20 0.00 10002056
jstewart 550 Clean Water SRFE Loan URS Corporation
SRF PROJECT-WWTF PHASE I1 IMPROVEMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0276 Open Regular 02/17/2012 02/17/2012 1,516.50 1,516.50 00012982
KMARTIN 901 General City Appreopriations Sarcom, Inc.
SERVER SOFTWARE LICENSE Contact:
Fhone:
12-0277 Completed Regular 02/20/2012 0z2/22/2012 119.04 0.00 10002492
Ystewart 277 Cemetery Ottawa Park ‘ AIRGAS USA, LLC
RENTAL OF CYLINDER - ACETYLENE AND OXYCEN Contact:
Phone:
12-0278 Completed Regular 02/20/2012 02/22/2012 17Q,044.42 0.00 10001232
jstewart 550 Clean Water SRFE Loan A.7Z. Shmina, Inc.
SRF PROJECT-WWTP SYETEM IMPROVEMENTS Contact:
Phone:
12-0279 Open Regular Q2/17/2012 02/22/2012 1,100.50 1,100.50 10002856
KMARTIN 206 Finance Administration Beacon Forms & Labels, Inc.

INCOME TAX REFUND CHECKS

Contact:
Fhone:
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12-0280 Completed Regular 02/10/2012 Q2/22/2012 899.20 .00 00000911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPORARY LABOR Contact:

Phone:
12-0281 Completed Regular 02/06/2012 02/22/2012 880.00 .00 00000911
SMAHER 206 Finance Administration Accountemps
TEMPCRARY LABCR Contact:

Phone:
12-0282 Completed Regular 02/06/2012 02/22/2012 879.20 .00 00000811
SMABHER 207 Accounts Payable Accountemps
TEMPORARY LAROR Contact:

Phone:
12-0283 Completed Regular 02/10/2012 02/22/2012 47.04 .00 10002434
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration LifeGas LLC
RENTAL Contact:

Phone:
12-0284 Completed Regular 02/13/2012 02/23/2012 195.88 .00 00002244
SMAHER 253 Treasurer Office Depot
OFFICE SUPPLIES Contact:

Fhone:
12-0285 Completed Regular 02/06/2012 02/23/2012 241.7¢ .00 10001123
SMAHER 253 Treasurer Cfficeteam
TEMPORARY LARCR Contact:

Phone:
12-0286 Completed Regular 01/30/2012 02/23/2012 746.48 .00 00002551
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Service Plumbing & Heating
BUILDING MAINTENANCE Contact:

Phone:
12-0287 Completed Regular 01/30/2012 Q2/23/2012 283.25 .00 00002551
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Service Plumbing & Heating
BUILDING MAINTENANCE Contact:

Phone:
12-0288 Completed Regular 01/30/2012 02/23/2012 5,730.00 .00 00002551
SMAHER 337 Fire Administration Service Plumbing & Heating

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Contact:
Phone:
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12~-028% Completed Regular 02/17/2012 02/24/2012 5,172.50 Q.00 00013088
SMAHER 202 Income Tax Administration Innovative Software Services,
POSTAGE Ceontact:
Phone:
12-0290 Completed Regular 01/27/2012 02/23/2012 8,474.00 0.00 10000619